2FHD0115Cx V1.1
www.firstack.com 2024-07-24 Page 1
2FHD0115C Data Sheet
Abstract
The 2FHD0115C is a high performance, dual-channel plug-and-play gate driver developed by
Firstack based on intelligent chip technology. It is designed for EconoDualTM package and
supports IGBT modules up to 1700V. Plug-and-play, and can drive IGBT modules safely and
reliably without other peripheral circuits.

2FHD0115Cx V1.1
www.firstack.com 2024-07-24 Page 11
Ordering Information
2FHD0115C can support EconoDualTM package modules from multiple manufacturers with different part
numbers. If the products in the table below can not meet your needs, please contact Firstack sales
department for customization.
Part number Operating mode SOx Note
2FHD0115C17A1 Direct OD NC, lead free
2FHD0115C17B1 Direct 15V NC, lead free
2FHD0115C17D1 Half-bridge OD NC, lead free
2FHD0115C17A1C-S11 Direct OD Rgon=1.25, Rgoff=1.875, CGE=NC, lead
free
2FHD0115C17A1C-S12 Direct OD Rgon=3.5, Rgoff=4.1, CGE=NC, lead free
2FHD0115C17A1C-S13 Direct OD Rgon=2.5, Rgoff=4.9, CGE=47nF, lead
free
2FHD0115C17A1C-Y0401 Direct OD Rgon=1.5, Rgoff=2.4, CGE=NC, lead free
2FHD0115C17B1C-Y0401 Direct 15V Rgon=1.5, Rgoff=2.4, CGE=NC, lead free
2FHD0115C12C1 Direct OD 1200V with TVS, NC, lead free
2FHD0115C17C1 Direct OD 1700V with TVS, NC, lead free
2FHD0115C12F1 Direct 15V 1200V with TVS, NC, lead free
2FHD0115C17F1 Direct 15V 1700V with TVS, NC, lead free
2FHD0115Cx V1.1
www.firstack.com 2024-07-24 Page 12
Technical Support